

IMPROVING SAFETY ALONG BRUNSWICK STREET, FITZROY.

YARRA CITY COUNCIL IS UNDERTAKING A MAJOR PROJECT TO MAKE 15 INTERSECTIONS ON BRUNSWICK STREET (BETWEEN ALEXANDRA PARADE AND VICTORIA PARADE) SAFER FOR ALL ROAD USERS.

Work will begin in **December 2016** and take around seven months to complete. Visit **www.yarracity.vic.gov.au** for further information.





IMPROVING SAFETY ALONG BRUNSWICK STREET, FITZROY

NINETY-SEVEN CRASHES WERE RECORDED ON BRUNSWICK STREET (BETWEEN ALEXANDRA PARADE AND VICTORIA PARADE) BETWEEN 2010 AND 2014.

Of these, 93 involved vulnerable road users including cyclists, motorcyclists and pedestrians. Council has obtained \$950,000 in Black Spot funding from the Federal Government to make Brunswick Street safer for all road users.

Project timing

Improvement works will begin in December 2016 and are expected to take seven months to complete.

Property owners affected by the works will receive a letter with more information prior to work starting.

What will be done?

- Raised treatments at pedestrian crossings at all 15 intersections
- Kerbs extensions at selected intersections
- Splitter island at the intersection of Brunswick and Moor streets
- Associated drainage works

For further information, contact Council on 9205 5555 or at email info@yarracity.vic.gov.au or visit www.yarracity.vic.gov.au

For information in your language, please call 9280 1940 and quote the **REF** number below. | 欲知粵語版本的資訊,請致電9280 1932並報上下列**REF**號碼。| Για πληροφορίες στα Ελληνικά, παρακαλούμε καλέστε το 9280 1934 και αναφέρετε τον αριθμό **REF** παρακάτω. | Per informazioni in italiano siete pregati di chiamare il numero 9280 1931 e di citare il numero di riferimento (**REF** number) sottoindicato. | 欲知普通话版本的信息,请致电9280 1937并报上下列**REF**号码。| Para información en castellano. llame al 9280 1935 y cite el número de **REF**. De más adelante. | Để biết thông tin bằng tiếng việt, xin hãy gọi số 9280 1939 và nói số **REF** dưới đây. | المذكور أدناه. | REF 16241